Republic nthtbcfﬁbilippiuzs

Bepartment of Education
REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

April 29, 2022

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM
No. 411 5. 2022

TRANSFER OF TEACHERS AND LEARNERS FOR THE BALIK PROBINSYA,
BAGONG PAG-ASA (BP2) PROGRAM

To:  Schools Division Superintendents
Divisions of Samar, Northern Samar, and Catbalogan City
All Others Concerned

i Attached is A Memorandum OUCOS-PS-2022-037 dated 18 April 2022 with the
subject: Transfer of Teachers and Learners for the Balik Probinsya, Bagong Pag-Asa
(BP2) Program.

2. The Schools Division Superintendents are reminded to prioritize and ensure the
effective and efficient implementation of the said program

3. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum are desired.

O~ EVELYN R. FETﬁERO CESO IV

ci?J Regional Director $%——

Enclosure: As stated —DEPARTWENT OF EDUCATION
RECORDS SECTION, REGIONAL OFFICE NO. VI E

Reference: As stated
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index
under the following subjects:

BALIK PROBINSYA LEARNERS
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Program

1 message

Planning Service <ps.od@deped.gov.ph>

To: DepEd Region IV-A CALABARZON <region4a@deped.gov.ph>, region
<region8@deped.gov.ph>, Department of Education Region 10 <region1 0

Department of Education Mail - Transfer of Teachers and Learners for the Balik Probinsya, Bagong Pag-Asa (BP2) Program

Department of Education Region VIl <region8@deped.gov.ph>
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Fri, Apr 29, 20

Ddeped.gov. .ph, DepEd RO M

<region11@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd SDO Quezon <quezon@deped.gov.ph>, DepEd Tayabas City

Dear all,

Good day!
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ed.gov.ph>, DepEd RO XI| |
; ' ;.Sov.ph,

<tayabas.city@deped.gov.ph>, catanduanes@deped.gov.ph, samar@deped.gov.ph, northern.samar@depe
catbalogan.city@deped.gov.ph, bukidnon@deped.gov.ph, lanao.delnorte@deped.gov.ph,
misamis.occidental@deped.gov.ph, misamis.oriental@deped.gov.ph, cagayandeoro.city@deped.gov.ph, DepEd lligan

City <iligan.city@deped.gov.ph>, malaybalay.city@deped.gov.ph, ozamis.city@deped.gov.ph, tangub.city@deped.gov.ph,
valencia.city@deped.gov.ph, compostela.valley@deped.gov.ph, davao.delnorte@deped.gov.ph,
davao.delsur@deped.gov.ph, davao.oriental@deped.gov.ph, davao.city@deped.gov.ph,
division.davaooccidental@deped.gov.ph, digos.city@deped.gov.ph, mati.city@deped.gov.ph, panabo.city@deped.gov.ph,
samalcity@deped.gov.ph, tagum.city@deped.gov.ph

-

29 APR 2027 g

This is in relation to the Balik-Probinsya, Bagong Pag-Asa (BP2) Program of the national government which provides
mechanisms for allowing families to go back to their respective provinces. As one of the agencies that play a role in

facilitating the transfer of teachers and learners from their current station to where they will settle, all Schools Division
Superintendents (SDS) of receiving Schools Division Offices (SDOs) are requested to:

Facilitate the transfer of teachers following the existing guidelines;

1

2. Accept the transfer of learners upon showing of the required documents to the receiving school;
3. Facilitate the transfer of learners in the Learner Information System (LIS); and

4. Provide orientation and onboarding intervention to learners.

Kindly refer to the attachment for the updated list of Teacher and Learner Beneficiaries for the April 2022

Dispatch Operations. Please also be reminded to prioritize and ensure the effective and efficient implementation of

the said program.

Should you have questions or clarifications, please contact the Office of the Director — Planning Service at (02) 8687-

2744 or at ps.od@deped.gov.ph.

Thank you.

ps f(' @ prd gov.ph

2 attachments

Meralco Ave.,

Pasig City 1600

_-l [Memo] Transfer of Teachers and Learners for BP2 April 2022 Dispatch.pdf

183K

_»] April 2022 - BP2 Beneficiaries Report.xisx

181K

https://mail.google.com/mailiu/1/?ik=5d8da3focedview=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-%3A1 7313997674222334448&simpl=msg-f%3A1731399... 11



"&....—/ ’
Republic of the PYilippines

Bepartment of Education
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

MEMORANDUM
OUCOS-PS-2022-037

TO : REGIONAL DIRECTORS of Region IV-A, V, VIII, X, XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENTS of Quezon, Tayabas
City, Catanduanes, Samar, Northern Samar, Catbalogan City.
Bukidnon, Lanao del Norte, Misamis Occidental, Misamis Oriental,
Cagayan de Oro City, Higan City, Malaybalay City, Ozamis City,
Tangub City, Valencia City, Davao de Oro, Davao del Norte, Davao del
Sur, Davao Occidental, Davac Oriental, Davao City, Digos City, Mati
City, Panabo City, Samal City, Tagum City

ol L

FROM : ATTY.N MUCENO A. MALALUAN
Undersecrefary and Chicf of Staff;

SUBJECT : Transfer of Teachers and Learners for the Balik Probinsya, Bagong
Pag-Asa (BP2) Program
Date : 18 April 2022

This is in relation to the Balik-Probinsva, Bagong Pag-Asa (BP2) Program of the national
government which provides mechanisms for allowing families to go back to their respective
provinces. As one of the agencies that play a role in facilitating the transfer of teachers and
learners from their current station to where they will settle, ali Schools Division
Superintendents (SDS) of receiving Schools Division Offices (SDOs) are requested to:

1. Facilitate the transfer of teachers following the existing guidelines;

2. Accept the transfer of learners upon showing of the required documents to the
receiving school;

3. Facilitate the transfer of learners in the Learner Information System {LIS); and

4. Provide orientation and onboarding intervention to learners.

Kindly refer to the attachment for the updated list of Teacher and Learner Beneficiaries for the
April 2022 Dispatch Operations. Please also be reminded to prioritize and ensure the effective
and efficient implementation of the said program.

Should you have questions or clarifications, please contact the Office of the Director -
Planning Service at (02) 8687-2744 or at ps.od@ deped.gov.ph.

Thank you.

2/F Rizal Building, DepEd Complex, Meralco Avenue, Pasig City
Telephone No.: {02} B687-2922; 8637-2407 Fax No.: {02} 8636-4876; 8637-6209; Website: www deped.gov.ph
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